Buffalo State (6-6, 2-4) -vs- Oswego (9-5, 5-2)
4/16/2024 at Oswego Turf Field ()

Date: 4/16/2024 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 67 Buffalo State 2| 1| o 3 6
Oswego 6 8 2 3 19

Buffalo State Goals: Vanessa Willick (3); Anna Cinquino (1); Sarah Fineour (1); Brooklyn Hill (1)
Assists: Brooklyn Hill (1)

Oswego Goals: Sela Wiley (5); Isabella Lembo (4); Madison Davis (4); Noelle Smith (2); Cassidy Croce (2); Julia Quirk (2)
Assists: Sela Wiley (4); Noelle Smith (3); Cassidy Croce (2); Madison Davis (2)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Buffalo State 2 3 7 3 15 Buffalo State 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Oswego 19 13 7 9 48 Oswego 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Shots On Goal Ground Balls
Buffalo State 0 0 0 0 0 Buffalo State 2 2 5 4 13
Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 Oswego 4 4 1 3 12
Saves Draw Controls
Buffalo State 2 1 3 4 10 Buffalo State 4 1 1 2 8
Oswego 0 1 3 0 4 Oswego 4 7 2 5 18
Turnovers Free-Position Shots
Buffalo State 5 3 3 2 13 Buffalo State 0 2 1 1 4
Oswego 0 1 2 2 5 Oswego 3 1 2 1 7
Fouls
Buffalo State 0 1 3 0 4
Oswego 1 2 3 3 9
Stadium:

Penalties: Noelle Smith 2nd/14:07; Sela Wiley 2nd/12:48; Malenne Vinueza 2nd/05:18; Cassidy Croce 2nd/03:30; Vanessa Willick
2nd/02:43; Sela Wiley 2nd/02:22; Madison Davis 2nd/02:22; Tala Abdellatif 2nd/01:22; Sadie Zemanick 3rd/07:28; Brooklyn Hill 4th/00:42
Officials: Wendy McManus



Buffalo State 6

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Anna Cinquino 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

8 Lily Conroy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

9 Emilee Josker 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 1

10 Sarah Fineour 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0

11 Lauren Rinow 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 0

12 Emily Goodstal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Nevaeh Herd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Vanessa Willick 3 0 3 4 2 1 2 2 1-1 0

19 Sage Running rabbit 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

20 Anastacia Wells 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

25 Brielle Lum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Brooklyn Hill 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0-1 0

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Aubrey Hogan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

4 Alyssa Enders 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

5 Tala Abdellatif 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1 0

7 Malenne Vinueza 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0

14 Emma Ramseier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Tiio Conners 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

32 Moira Penot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 1 7 15 13 13 4 8 24 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Brielle Lum 52:28 16 9 L

32 Moira Penot 7:32 3 1



Oswego 19

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls

2 Isabella Lembo 4 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0

3 Noelle Smith 2 3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0

4 Cassidy Croce 2 2 4 7 0 0 0 0 1-2 0

5 Sela Wiley 5 4 9 13 1 0 1 5 2-4 2

6 Erin Cody 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

8 Maria Buscaglia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

11 Alexis Hill 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 5 0

13 Julia Quirk 2 0 2 5 0 0 1 3 2

15 Kiara McKercher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Madison Davis 4 2 6 8 2 0 2 0 1-1 0

19 Sophie Ruschin 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 4 1

33 Sarah Kamide 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Kathryn Nash 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 Sadie Zemanick 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1

30 Alana Lacovissi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 11 30 48 12 5 7 18 4-7 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Sarah Kamide 49:20 3 4

30 Alana Lacovissi 10:40 3 0 w



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BUFFALO OSWEGO
1st 14:20 Brooklyn Hill Unassisted 1 0
1st 14:11 Noelle Smith Sela Wiley 1 1
1st 10:01 Madison Davis Cassidy Croce 1 2
1st 09:55 Madison Davis Unassisted 1 3
1st 08:19 Sela Wiley Unassisted 1 4
1st 07:50 Vanessa Willick Unassisted 2 4
1st 05:41 Julia Quirk Sela Wiley 2 5
1st 00:09 Madison Davis Unassisted 2 6
2nd 10:47 Cassidy Croce Unassisted 2 7
2nd 10:39 Sela Wiley Madison Davis 2 8
2nd 09:09 Sela Wiley Madison Davis 2 9
2nd 08:39 Noelle Smith Sela Wiley 2 10
2nd 08:12 Isabella Lembo Noelle Smith 2 11
2nd 06:55 Cassidy Croce Unassisted 2 12
2nd 05:45 Vanessa Willick Unassisted 3 12
2nd 04:54 Isabella Lembo (UP) Sela Wiley 3 13
2nd 00:35 Madison Davis Cassidy Croce 3 14
3rd 10:25 Isabella Lembo Noelle Smith 3 15
3rd 02:29 Sela Wiley Unassisted 3 16
4th 13:08 Isabella Lembo Noelle Smith 3 17
4th 09:51 Sarah Fineour Unassisted 4 17
4th 05:57 Vanessa Willick Unassisted 5 17
4th 04:57 Julia Quirk Unassisted 5 18
4th 03:42 Sela Wiley Unassisted 5 19
4th 02:06 Anna Cinquino Brooklyn Hill 6 19

Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Type

2nd 14:07 OSWEGO Noelle Smith GREEN CARD
2nd 12:48 OSWEGO Sela Wiley GREEN CARD
2nd 05:18 BUFFALO Malenne Vinueza GREEN CARD
2nd 03:30 OSWEGO Cassidy Croce GREEN CARD
2nd 02:43 BUFFALO Vanessa Willick YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:22 OSWEGO Sela Wiley YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:22 OSWEGO Madison Davis GREEN CARD
2nd 01:22 BUFFALO Tala Abdellatif GREEN CARD
3rd 07:28 OSWEGO Sadie Zemanick GREEN CARD
4th 00:42 BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill YELLOW CARD



Time

15:
15:

14:

05

03:
02:
02:
41

01

01:
00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
15:

14:

00
00

20

(11

:59
119
141
131
128

:35
:08
:01

:55

:06
:56

:50

:08
143
124
41

141

58
59
16

00
43
39

24
09

00
00

36

Team

BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO

BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO

BUFFALO
BUFFALO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO

BUFFALO
0
0
OSWEGO
OSWEGO

Play By Play

Play

Brielle Lum at goalie for BUFFALO.

Sarah Kamide at goalie for OSWEGO.

Draw control by BUFFALO Anastacia Wells.

GOAL by BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill (FIRST GOAL), goal number for season.
Buffalo State 1, Oswego 0

Draw control by OSWEGO Alexis Hill.

GOAL by OSWEGO Noelle Smith, Assist by Sela Wiley, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 1, Oswego 1

Draw control by OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

Shot by OSWEGO Cassidy Croce HIT CROSSBAR

Turnover by BUFFALO Anastacia Wells (caused by Madison Davis).

Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Madison Davis.

Shot by OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin WIDE

Shot by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo HIT CROSSBAR

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Anna Cinquino.

Turnover by BUFFALO Anna Cinquino.

Turnover by BUFFALO Emilee Josker (caused by Julia Quirk).

Shot by OSWEGO Madison Davis HIGH

Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley HIGH

GOAL by OSWEGO Madison Davis, Assist by Cassidy Croce, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 1, Oswego 2

Draw control by OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

GOAL by OSWEGO Madison Davis (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal humber for season.
Buffalo State 1, Oswego 3

Draw control by BUFFALO Emilee Josker.

Shot by OSWEGO Alexis Hill HIT CROSSBAR

Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Alexis Hill.

GOAL by OSWEGO Sela Wiley (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 1, Oswego 4

Draw control by BUFFALO Lauren Rinow.

GOAL by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 4

Draw control by OSWEGO Alexis Hill.

Shot by OSWEGO Madison Davis, SAVE Brielle Lum

Timeout by BUFFALO.

Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Noelle Smith.

Turnover by BUFFALO Lily Conroy.

GOAL by OSWEGO Julia Quirk, Assist by Sela Wiley, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 5

Shot by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo, SAVE Brielle Lum

Foul on OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

Free position attempt for BUFFALO.

Shot by OSWEGO Cassidy Croce WIDE

Shot by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo WIDE

Shot by OSWEGO Cassidy Croce WIDE

Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley WIDE {free position shot}

Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley HIT CROSSBAR

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Aubrey Hogan.

Turnover by BUFFALO Aubrey Hogan (caused by Sela Wiley).

Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

GOAL by OSWEGO Madison Davis, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 6

Draw control by BUFFALO Lauren Rinow.

End-of-period.

Draw control by OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin.
Shot by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo BLOCKED



14:31 BUFFALO Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Lauren Rinow.

-- OSWEGO Foul on OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

14:07 OSWEGO Green card (3:00) on OSWEGO Noelle Smith.

-- BUFFALO Turnover by BUFFALO Lauren Rinow (caused by Sophie Ruschin).

13:35 OSWEGO Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin.

13:09 OSWEGO Shot by OSWEGO Madison Davis WIDE

12:48 OSWEGO Green card (3:00) on OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

-- BUFFALO Turnover by BUFFALO Sage Running rabbit (caused by Erin Cody).

-- OSWEGO Turnover by OSWEGO Erin Cody.

12:02 BUFFALO Shot by BUFFALO Tala Abdellatif, SAVE Sarah Kamide {free position shot}

12:01 OSWEGO Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin.

-- BUFFALO Foul on BUFFALO Emma Ramseier.

11:26 OSWEGO Shot by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo WIDE

10:47 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Cassidy Croce, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 7

- OSWEGO Draw control by OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin.

10:39 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Sela Wiley, Assist by Madison Davis, goal nhumber for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 8

-- OSWEGO Draw control by OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

10:06 BUFFALO Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Anna Cinquino.

09:09 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Sela Wiley, Assist by Madison Davis, goal nhumber for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 9

-- OSWEGO Draw control by OSWEGO Alexis Hill.

08:39 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Noelle Smith, Assist by Sela Wiley, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 10

- OSWEGO Draw control by OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

08:12 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo, Assist by Noelle Smith, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 11

-- OSWEGO Draw control by OSWEGO Alexis Hill.

07:05 BUFFALO Moira Penot at goalie for BUFFALO.

06:55 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Cassidy Croce (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 2, Oswego 12

-- BUFFALO Draw control by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick.

-- OSWEGO Foul on OSWEGO Maria Buscaglia.

06:32 BUFFALO Free position attempt for BUFFALO.

05:45 BUFFALO GOAL by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 3, Oswego 12

- OSWEGO Draw control by OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin.

05:18 BUFFALO Green card (3:00) on BUFFALO Malenne Vinueza.

04:54 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo (MAN-UP), Assist by Sela Wiley, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 3, Oswego 13

03:30 OSWEGO Green card (3:00) on OSWEGO Cassidy Croce.

03:09 BUFFALO Shot by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick BLOCKED

02:58 OSWEGO Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Maria Buscaglia.

02:43 BUFFALO Yellow card (3:00) on BUFFALO Vanessa Willick.

02:22 OSWEGO Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley, SAVE Moira Penot

02:22 OSWEGO Yellow card (3:00) on OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

02:22 OSWEGO Green card (3:00) on OSWEGO Madison Davis.

-- BUFFALO Turnover by BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill.

02:04 OSWEGO Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Maria Buscaglia.

01:22 BUFFALO Green card (3:00) on BUFFALO Tala Abdellatif.

00:44 OSWEGO Shot by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo WIDE

00:35 OSWEGO GOAL by OSWEGO Madison Davis, Assist by Cassidy Croce, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 3, Oswego 14

15:00 O

-- OSWEGO Draw control by OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin.

14:33 BUFFALO Brielle Lum at goalie for BUFFALO.

14:30 OSWEGO Shot by OSWEGO Julia Quirk WIDE

14:05 BUFFALO Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Lauren Rinow.

13:25 BUFFALO Shot by BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill WIDE

13:14 BUFFALO Shot by BUFFALO Emilee Josker, SAVE Sarah Kamide



07:07

06:21

05:43
04:34

04:22

03:51

02:29

01:08
00:54
00:00
15:00

14:52
13:18
13:08

BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO

BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
BUFFALO
0

0

OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO

BUFFALO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO
BUFFALO
OSWEGO
OSWEGO

Foul on BUFFALO Anastacia Wells.

Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley, SAVE Brielle Lum {free position shot}

Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley BLOCKED

Turnover by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick (caused by Erin Cody).

GOAL by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo, Assist by Noelle Smith, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 3, Oswego 15

Draw control by OSWEGO Sela Wiley.

Shot by OSWEGO Julia Quirk, SAVE Brielle Lum

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Tala Abdellatif.

Turnover by BUFFALO Tala Abdellatif (caused by Madison Davis).

Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley, SAVE Brielle Lum

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Tiio Conners.

Timeout by OSWEGO.

Green card (3:00) on OSWEGO Sadie Zemanick.

Shot by BUFFALO Emilee Josker WIDE

Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Sarah Kamide.

Foul on BUFFALO Emilee Josker.

Turnover by OSWEGO Sarah Kamide (caused by Malenne Vinueza).

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Malenne Vinueza.

Foul on OSWEGO Julia Quirk.

Shot by BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill, SAVE Sarah Kamide {free position shot}

Shot by BUFFALO Emilee Josker WIDE

Foul on OSWEGO Sadie Zemanick.

Shot by BUFFALO Emilee Josker, SAVE Sarah Kamide

Turnover by OSWEGO Alexis Hill (caused by Sage Running rabbit).

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill.

Turnover by BUFFALO Malenne Vinueza.

Foul on BUFFALO Lily Conroy.

GOAL by OSWEGO Sela Wiley (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.

Buffalo State 3, Oswego 16
Draw control by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick.
Foul on OSWEGO Julia Quirk.
Free position attempt for BUFFALO.
Shot by BUFFALO Emilee Josker WIDE
End-of-period.

Draw control by OSWEGO Alexis Hill.

Turnover by OSWEGO Alexis Hill (caused by Vanessa Willick).

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick.

Shot by OSWEGO Julia Quirk WIDE

GOAL by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo, Assist by Noelle Smith, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 3, Oswego 17

Draw control by BUFFALO Malenne Vinueza.

Turnover by BUFFALO Malenne Vinueza.

Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Sadie Zemanick.

Timeout by OSWEGO.

Alana Lacovissi at goalie for OSWEGO.

Shot by OSWEGO Sela Wiley, SAVE Brielle Lum

Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Lauren Rinow.

Foul on OSWEGO Maria Buscaglia.

GOAL by BUFFALO Sarah Fineour (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.

Buffalo State 4, Oswego 17
Draw control by OSWEGO Kathryn Nash.
Shot by OSWEGO Cassidy Croce HIGH {free position shot}
Shot by OSWEGO Isabella Lembo, SAVE Brielle Lum
Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Lauren Rinow.
Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Madison Davis.
Shot by OSWEGO Cassidy Croce, SAVE Brielle Lum
Shot by OSWEGO Madison Davis, SAVE Brielle Lum
Timeout by BUFFALO.
Ground ball pickup by OSWEGO Sadie Zemanick.
Turnover by OSWEGO Sadie Zemanick (caused by Vanessa Willick).
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Ground ball pickup by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick.

GOAL by BUFFALO Vanessa Willick, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 5, Oswego 17

Draw control by OSWEGO Julia Quirk.

GOAL by OSWEGO Julia Quirk, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 5, Oswego 18

Draw control by OSWEGO Julia Quirk.

GOAL by OSWEGO Sela Wiley, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 5, Oswego 19

Draw control by BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill.

Foul on OSWEGO Kathryn Nash.

Free position attempt for BUFFALO.

GOAL by BUFFALO Anna Cinquino, Assist by Brooklyn Hill, goal number for season.
Buffalo State 6, Oswego 19

Draw control by OSWEGO Julia Quirk.

Yellow card (3:00) on BUFFALO Brooklyn Hill.

Foul on OSWEGO Sophie Ruschin.

Turnover by BUFFALO Alyssa Enders.

End-of-period.



